Mail Stop:										
Dire		FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office								
P.O. Box 1450										
AJe	exandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 157897								
Please record the attached document.										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A. Name of conveying parties;	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:								
	(1) Arata KIKUCHI	JTEKT CORPORATION								
	(2) Yoshitomo NAGAI	5-8, MINAMISEMBA 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI,								
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?									
	☐ Yes ☒ No									
2	A 27	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No								
3,	A. Nature of conveyance:									
	Assignment									
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name									
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: <u>(1) July 12, 2013;</u>									
	(2) July 11, 2013									
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/946,289	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No									
	C. Title of Application: <u>ELECTRIC POWER STE</u>	EERING SYSTEM								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.								
	Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to								
	Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com	deposit account number 15-0461.								
9,	Statement and signature.									
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	Told M. Leuse	Date: <u>July 19, 2013</u>								
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Roane T. Noel, Registration No. 63,004									
	Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748									

**PATENT REEL: 030889 FRAME: 0160** 

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Arat	R KIKUCHI	(2)	Yoshitomo NAGAI		
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)			(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)			(6)			
		(7)			(8)			
		the un	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	JTE	KT Corporation				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5-8,	Minamisemba 3-Chome, C	huo-ku, Osaka-s	hi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan		
	-	the en invent	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		ELI	ECTRIC POWER STEERIN	G SYSTEM			
			(Attorney Docket No. 157897 )					
				undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on cwith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing							
	of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S.	Application Number	13/94	6,289		
	Identification for filed applications	filed		July 19, 2013				
applicate such interest of the control of the contr	ion or patents for the inventi- erference.  3) Bach undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author any and all patents resulting at to convey the entire interes ees that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned here	es to execute on and to execute on and to execute on all Conners to perfete of State orizes and from said therein on any grants	cute all coop cute all vention orm al s pater d requi id appl assign Assig	papers necessary in connecerate with the Assignee in end papers and documents and in for Protection of Industria I affirmative acts which maint to the Assignee, ests the Commissioner of the ication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exceed and Assigner's heirs, such of Ollier & Berringer.	tion with any interpretation with any interpretation and act is property or simply be necessary to e. U.S. Patent and e.e., as Assignee e. u.ted, and will no pressors, assigns protte power to	terference which may be declare te in obtaining evidence and gold which may be necessary in contillar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm by d Trademark Office and other is of the entire interest, and covened t execute, any agreement(s) in continuous	ng forward with reissue or suing authorities ants that he has onflict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	he und	lersigned on the date(s) op	posite the under	rsigned name(s),		
Date		•(3		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date	Jul 11.2	1013		Inventor Signature	Yoshito	mo Nagai	(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature	·		(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature	<del></del>		(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
		eferably	be sign	ed before: (a) a Notary Pub	 lic if within the \	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsi		
Date				•				
Date								
Date	***************************************							

PATENT REEL: 030889 FRAME: 0161